During the ceremony, the new truck, which has been 
in operation since February, was on display outside the main distribution center. The truck is 
anticipated to travel more than 23,000 miles year and provide 15,000 meals per load. [PHOTOS 
ATTACHED] 

Forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000) is allocated for the following six children’s programs: 

 Pioneer Court Community Enrichment Organization-Princeville Housing Authority 
(Edgecombe County)  

 Scotland Neck Recreation Center (Halifax County)  

 St. Mark's Church Ministries-Hands for Humanity (Lenoir County)